TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

February 3, 2012

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the
figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2011:

REAL ESTATE
Difference
Percentage of Difference

PERSONAL PROPERTY
Difference
Percentage of Difference

MOTOR VEHICLES
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Sub-Totals

REAL ESTATE

TOTALS
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Additional Information:

TAXABLE PROPERTY

GROSS EXEMPTIONS
943,151,629 1,412,210
12,225,947 74,490
1.3133% 5.5684%
75,176,637 14,338,070
(7,573,588) 1,553,960
-9.1523% 12.1554%
97,273,924 7,936,444
7,589,327 1,002,637
8.4622% 14.4601%
1,115,602,190 23,686,724
TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY
84,568,560 84,568,560
1,200,170,750 108,255,284
11,580,676 1,970,077
0.9743% 1.8536%

NET

941,739,419
12,151,457
1.3072%

60,838,567
(9,127,548)
-13.0457%

89,337,480
6,586,690
7.9597%

1,091,915,466

1,091,915,466
9,610,599
0.8880%

- The Net Difference of 13,903,384 times the 2010 mill rate
(.0243756) equals additional collectible dollars of $339,220.21

- One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable
assessments (1,091,915,466) times .001 = $1,091,915.47
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