

# TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

## ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

### February 3, 2012

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2011:

#### **TAXABLE PROPERTY**

	GROSS	<b>EXEMPTIONS</b>	NET
REAL ESTATE Difference Percentage of Difference	943,151,629	1,412,210	941,739,419
	12,225,947	74,490	12,151,457
	1.3133%	5.5684%	1.3072%
PERSONAL PROPERTY Difference Percentage of Difference	75,176,637	14,338,070	60,838,567
	(7,573,588)	1,553,960	(9,127,548)
	-9.1523%	12.1554%	-13.0457%
MOTOR VEHICLES Difference Percentage of Difference Sub-Totals	97,273,924	7,936,444	89,337,480
	7,589,327	1,002,637	6,586,690
	8.4622%	14.4601%	7.9597%
	1,115,602,190	23,686,724	<b>1,091,915,466</b>
TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY			
REAL ESTATE	84,568,560	84,568,560	-
TOTALS Difference Percentage of Difference	1,200,170,750	108,255,284	1,091,915,466
	11,580,676	1,970,077	9,610,599
	0.9743%	1.8536%	0.8880%

### **Additional Information:**

- The Net Difference of 13,903,384 times the 2010 mill rate (.0243756) equals additional collectible dollars of \$339,220.21
- One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable assessments (1,091,915,466) times .001 = \$1,091,915.47